30V   2.0A
RSX201L-3  0
1 of 2
E-mail: sales@taychipst.com Web Site: www.taychipst.com
FEATURES
MAXIMUM RATINGS AND ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
MECHANICAL  DATA
• Small power mold type
• Low forward voltage
• Low reverse current
• High reliability
• Case: SMA (DO-214AC), molded plastic
• Epoxy: UL 94V-0 rate flame retardant
• Lead: Lead formed for surface mount
• Polarity: Color band denotes cathode end
• Mounting Position: Any
SURFACE MOUNT SCHOTTKY BARRIER DIODE
Absolute maximum ratings (Ta=25°C)
Parameter
VVRM
Symbol
30
VVR 30
AIO 2
A60IFSM
150Tj
−40 to 150Tstg
°C
°C
Limits Unit
Reverse voltage (repetitive peak)
Reverse voltage (DC)
Average rectified forward current
Forward peak surge current  (60Hz / 1cyc.)
Junction temperature
Storage temperature
Electrical characteristics (Ta=25°C)
Forward voltage
Reverse current
Capacitance between terminals
Electro static discharge resistance
VF
IR
CT
ESD
0.39
50
120
22
0.44
150
−
−
V
µA
pF
kV
IF=2A
VR=30V
VR=10V, f=1MHz
C=200pF, R=0Ω 1pulse
Parameter Symbol Typ.
−
−
−
−
Min. Max. Unit Conditions
RATINGS AND CHARACTERISTIC CURVES     RSX201L-30
2 of 2E-mail: sales@taychipst.com Web Site: www.taychipst.com
SURFACE MOUNT SCHOTTKY BARRIER DIODE
Electrical characteristic curves (Ta=25°C)
Fig.1 Forward Temperature
Characteristics
0 500400300200100
FORWARD VOLTAGE : VF (mV)
1
10
100
1000
F
O
R
W
A
R
D
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
 :
I F
 (
m
A
)
10000
Ta=150°C
Ta=125°C
Ta=75°C
Ta=25°C
Ta= −25°C
Fig.2 Reverse Temperature
Characteristics
REVERSE VOLTAGE : VR (V)
0.1
1
10
100
1000
10000
R
E
V
E
R
S
E
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
 :
I R
 (
µA
)
100000
Ta=75°C
Ta=25°C
Ta= −25°C
Ta=125°C
Ta=150°C
0 302010
Fig.3 Capacitance Between
Terminals Characteristics
0 302010
REVERSE VOLTAGE : VR (V)
10
100
1000
T
E
R
M
IN
A
L
C
A
P
A
C
IT
A
N
C
E
 :
C
T
(p
F
)
10000
f=1MHz
Ta=25°C
0.1 1000100101
It (s)
1
10
100
θ
(j-
a)
 (
°C
 /
W
)
1000
PMDS
Rth (j-a) =94°C / W
0.1 1000100101
It (s)
1
10
100
θ
(j-
a)
 (
°C
 /
W
)
1000
Fig.4 Thermal resistance
When mounted on a glass epoxy board.
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE : Ta (°C)
A
V
E
R
A
G
E
 R
E
C
T
IF
IE
D
 F
O
W
A
R
D
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
 :
I O
(A
)
Fig.5 Derating curve (IO-Ta)
0 150125100755025
DC
0A
0V
IO
VR
T
t D=t / T
VR=15V
Tj=150°C
D=1 / 2
Sin (θ=180)
0.0
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0
2.5
3.0
3.5
4.0
CASE TEMPERATURE : Tc (°C)
0.0
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0
2.5
3.0
3.5
A
V
E
R
A
G
E
 R
E
C
T
IF
IE
D
 F
O
W
A
R
D
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
 :
IO
(A
) 4.0
0 150125100755025
Fig.6 Derating curve (IO-Tc)
D=1 / 2
DC
Sin (θ=180)
0A
0V
IO
VR
T
t D=t / T
VR=15V
Tj=150°C
0 10 100
N (Cyc)
0
50
100
150
IF
S
M
(A
)
200
Fig.7  Forward peak surge current
          (Acctual data)
1cyc.
8.3ms 8.3ms
Ta=25°C
Fig.8 ESD resistance
100pF
1.5kΩ
200pF
0Ω
Humanbody ModelMachine Model
0
5
10
15
20
25
E
S
D
(k
V
)
30
Ta=25°C
1pulse
100pF
1.5kΩ
200pF
0Ω
30kV Over
30V   2.0A
RSX201L-3  0